BZX584CXXX
Rev.C Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol

RθJA 833 ℃/W
Junction and Storage Temperature
Range
Tj,Tstg -55～150 ℃
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
Type Number
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range(Note 1)
Maximum Zener
mpedance
Maximum Reverse
Current
Vz @IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IZK IR @VR VR
Min (V) Nom (V) Max (V) (mA) Max (Ω) (mA) Max (μA) (V)
BZX584C2V4 Z7 2 .3 2.4 2 .5 5 100 1000 1 120 1
BZX584C2V7 A8 2 .6 2.7 2 .8 5 100 1000 1 120 1
BZX584C3V0 B8 2 .9 3 3 .2 5 100 1000 1 50 1
BZX584C3V3 C8 3.1 3.3 3 .5 5 95 1000 1 20 1
BZX584C3V6 D8 3 .4 3.6 3 .8 5 90 1000 1 10 1
BZX584C3V9 E8 3 .7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1000 1 5 1
BZX584C4V3 F8 4.1 4.3 4 .5 5 90 1000 1 5 1
BZX584C4V7 G8 4 .5 4.7 4 .9 5 80 800 1 2 1
BZX584C5V1 H8 4 .8 5.1 5 .4 5 60 500 1 2 1.5
BZX584C5V6 I8 5 .3 5.6 5 .9 5 40 200 1 1 2.5
BZX584C6V2 J8 5 .9 6.2 6 .5 5 10 100 1 1 3
BZX584C6V8 K8 6 .5 6.8 7.1 5 15 160 1 0.5 3.5
BZX584C7V5 L8 7.1 7.5 7 .9 5 15 160 1 0.5 4
BZX584C8V2 M8 7 .8 8.2 8 .6 5 15 160 1 0.5 5
BZX584C9V1 N8 8 .6 9.1 9 .6 5 15 160 1 0.5 6
BZX584C10 O8 9 .5 10 10 .5 5 20 160 1 0.1 7
BZX584CXXX
Rev.C Dec.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
Type Number
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range(Note 1)
Maximum Zener
mpedance
Maximum Reverse
Current
Vz @IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IZK IR @VR VR
Min (V) Nom (V) Max (V) (mA) Max (Ω) (mA) Max (μA) (V)
BZX584C11 P8 10.5 11 11.6 5 20 160 1 0.1 8
BZX584C12 Q8 11.4 12 12.6 5 25 80 1 0.1 9
BZX584C13 R8 12.6 13.25 13.9 5 30 80 1 0.1 10
BZX584C15 S8 14.3 15 15.8 5 30 80 1 0.1 11
BZX584C16 T8 15.4 16.2 17.0 2 40 80 1 0.1 12
BZX584C18 U8 17.1 18 18.9 2 45 80 1 0.1 13
BZX584C20 V8 19.0 20 21.0 2 55 100 1 0.1 15
BZX584C22 W8 20.9 22 23.1 2 55 100 1 0.1 17
BZX584C24 X8 23.0 24.2 25.4 2 70 120 1 0.1 19
BZX584C27 Y8 25.7 27 28.4 2 80 300 1 0.1 21
BZX584C30 Z8 28.5 30 31.5 2 80 300 1 0.1 23
BZX584C33 A9 31.4 33 34.7 2 80 300 1 0.1 25
BZX584C36 B9 34.2 36 37.8 2 90 500 1 0.1 27
BZX584C39 C9 37.1 39 41.0 2 130 500 1 2 30
Notes:
（1） VZT is tested with pulses (20 ms)
（2） C:±5%
BZX584CXXX